





Our Ref: 7629/15

20 November 2015

Dear

Re: Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information, which was received by the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner on 28 October 2015.

INFORMATION REQUESTED

- 1. Do you have a deputy/deputies PCC?
- 2. If you do have a deputy/deputies, do they have any other paid work? If so what work?
- 3. What is the PCC's salary?
- 4. What is the total office annual wage bill?
- 5. How many FTE staff?
- 6. How many deputy PCCs?
- 7. How many FTE (Full Time Equivalent) staff working on communications/PR?
- 8. How much has the office spent on external consultants since it was established?
- 9. What proportion of office staff from BAME backgrounds?

RESPONSE

Under S 21 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner is not required to disclose information which is reasonably accessible by other means.

This information is reasonably accessible on our website which can be found at:

http://www.nottinghamshire.pcc.police.uk/Get-in-touch/Freedom-of-Information/Publication-Scheme.aspx

INFORMATION REQUESTED

10. Has the PCC confirmed their intention to run again in next year's 2016 election?

RESPONSE

Under S 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I can confirm that the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you have requested.

The Labour Party has not yet released this information.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write or contact the Freedom of Information Officer on telephone number 0115 8445998 or e-mail nopcc@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk.

Yours sincerely

Lalman

Lisa Gilmour

Business Support Manager

Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner